

ÓSCAR GARCÍA-SERRANO JIMÉNEZ

Corporate Director of Administration and Finance

Personal information:

Name and surname: Óscar García-Serrano Jiménez Date and place of birth: October 28, 1968 in Madrid

Education:

Degree in Economics and Business (Complutense University of Madrid).

Main position:

Corporate Director of Administration and Finance (since 2022).

Member of the Board of Directors of MAPFRE Asset Management, SGII, S.A. (since 2023).

Chairman of the Audit Committee of MAPFRE Asset Management, SGII, S.A. (since 2024).

Previous positions:

Member of the Board of Directors of MAPFRE Brazil (2018–2022).

Member of the Board of Directors of BRASILSEG S.A. (2021–2022).

Member of the Board of Directors of MAPFRE Capitalização, MAPFRE Investimentos Ltda., Vera Cruz Consultoría Técnica e Administração de Fundos Ltda, MAC Investimentos S.A., Brasil Veiculos de Seguros, MAPFRE Seguros Gerais S.A., MAPFRE Vida S.A., MAPFRE Previdência S.A., MAPFRE Saúde Ltda. (2018-2021). (2018–2021).

General Manager of Finance at MAPFRE Brazil (2018-2022).

General Manager of MAPFRE Investimentos (2018-2022).

CFO of the MAPFRE LATAM South Regional Area (2014-2017).

Member of the Board of Directors of MAPFRE Atlas Compañía de Seguros S.A. (2014-2017).

Deputy General Manager of MAPFRE América (1994-2013).